

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6266 OF 2003

SARJUBAI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVILAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
Rr-Ex-Parte ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Deepak Joshi) (Indu Satija)
Sr. P. A. Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIAL APPEAL NO. 6266 OF 2003

SARJUBAI & ORS.Appellant (S)

VERSUS

DEVILAL & ORS.Respondent (S)

O R D E R

Mr. Niraj Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent stated that the parties have amicably settled the dispute. As a consequence, this Appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Learned counsel for the appellant is not aware as to whether this matter has been settled or not. Hence, he is given liberty to move an application in case the matter is not settled.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[T. S. THAKUR]

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 5, 2010